Jen1 Moore

2011 Dobi Ln Stillwater, OK 74075
(580) 559-1512 Jeni.Moore@okstate.edu

Education

College
e Oklahoma State University Stillwater, OK
o Major: Agricultural Education
o current-2017
e East Central University Ada, OK
o Major: Biology Teacher Certification
o 2018-2016

High School

e Byng High School class of 2016
o Diploma received May 20" of 2016

Pre-Clinical Teaching Experience

AGED 4103-Cushing High School Ag Program 2019
e Taught 4-part lesson over Swine Industry.

Work Experience

Richardson Western Wear Ada, OK 2017-2011
e Sales Associate/Manager
e Managed the store. Responsibilities included selling retail, ordering and inventorying
items, and assisting customers.

Home Depot 3918 Ada, OK 2016-2015
e (Cashier
e Checking out and assisting customers.

Monnie’s Childcare 2014-2013
e Lead instructor in one and two-year-old classroom
e Cared for the children and classroom. Classroom learning activities include songs, crafts,
numbers, colors, etc.



Volunteer Activities

Judging Speech Contests

Stillwater Area Opening and Closing Ceremonies Contest
Agribusiness Division at OSU Speech Contest

Agriscience Division at OSU Speech Contest

Agriscience Division at Moore High School Speech Contest

Oklahoma State FFA Contest
e Student Supervisor State Floriculture CDE

Classroom Aid

e ABE (Adult Basic Education) class for adults with disabilities

Pontotoc County Free Fair
e Helped organized and oversee Pontotoc County Premium Sale

Honors, Awards and Accomplishments

National FFA Organization
e American Degree Recipient

Oklahoma FFA Organization
e Career Passport Floral Design
e State FFA Degree Recipient
e State Star in Entrepreneurship nominee

References

Dr. Jon Ramsey

2019
2019
2018
2018

2018

2018

2016-2012

2017

2016
2016
2016

e Director of Student Teaching at Oklahoma State University Ferguson College of

Agriculture
o 405-744-4260

Bart Everett
e Byng High School Agricultural Education Instructor
e 1-918-759-3551

Jeremy Richardson
e Owner of Richardson Western Wear
e 580-310-2414



