Jeni Moore

2011 Dobi Ln Stillwater, OK 74075 (580) 559-1512 Jeni.Moore@okstate.edu

Education

College

- Oklahoma State University Stillwater, OK
 - o Major: Agricultural Education
 - o current-2017
- East Central University Ada, OK
 - o Major: Biology Teacher Certification
 - 0 2018-2016

High School

- Byng High School class of 2016
 - o Diploma received May 20th of 2016

Pre-Clinical Teaching Experience

AGED 4103-Cushing High School Ag Program

• Taught 4-part lesson over Swine Industry.

Work Experience

Richardson Western Wear Ada, OK

2017-2011

2019

- Sales Associate/Manager
- Managed the store. Responsibilities included selling retail, ordering and inventorying items, and assisting customers.

Home Depot 3918 Ada, OK

2016-2015

- Cashier
- Checking out and assisting customers.

Monnie's Childcare 2014-2013

- Lead instructor in one and two-year-old classroom
- Cared for the children and classroom. Classroom learning activities include songs, crafts, numbers, colors, etc.

Volunteer Activities

Judging Speech Contests	
 Stillwater Area Opening and Closing Ceremonies Contest 	2019
 Agribusiness Division at OSU Speech Contest 	2019
 Agriscience Division at OSU Speech Contest 	2018
 Agriscience Division at Moore High School Speech Contest 	2018
Oklahoma State FFA Contest	
• Student Supervisor State Floriculture CDE	2018
Classroom Aid	
• ABE (Adult Basic Education) class for adults with disabilities	2018
 Pontotoc County Free Fair Helped organized and oversee Pontotoc County Premium Sale 	2016-2012
Honors, Awards and Accomplishments	
National FFA Organization	
American Degree Recipient	2017
Oklahoma FFA Organization	
 Career Passport Floral Design 	2016
State FFA Degree Recipient	2016
• State Star in Entrepreneurship nominee	2016

References

Dr. Jon Ramsey

- Director of Student Teaching at Oklahoma State University Ferguson College of Agriculture
- 405-744-4260

Bart Everett

- Byng High School Agricultural Education Instructor
- 1-918-759-3551

Jeremy Richardson

- Owner of Richardson Western Wear
- 580-310-2414